



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA
www.manitowoc.org

April 4, 2024

TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: Asphalt Paving II Program – Project #WS-24-4

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the April 3, 2024, Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids for Asphalt Paving II Program – Project #WS-24-4. City Clerk reported having received one (1) e-bid. Same was opened and accepted online through Quest, and is as follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Company	Bid Bond	\$622,536.11

"Moved by Nycz, seconded by Reckelberg, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 8. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED
Secretary Board of Public Works

#WS-24-4 ASPHALT PAVING II PROGRAM (#9032079)

BID DATE: APRIL 3, 2024

*Recommend Awarding
to Vinton Construction
Co. [Signature] 4-8-24*

**Vinton Construction
Company**

Item #	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Alley #13 bounded by New York Ave, N 14th St, Wisconsin Ave & N 13th St					\$61,302.06
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00
3	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	64	\$10.00	\$640.00
4	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	297	\$32.85	\$9,756.45
5	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	712	\$10.53	\$7,497.36
6	Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	687	\$2.00	\$1,374.00
7	3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	115	\$198.70	\$22,850.50
8	Tack Coat	GAL	33	\$3.85	\$127.05
9	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	156	\$13.45	\$2,098.20
10	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	67	\$8.50	\$569.50
11	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	67	\$3.00	\$201.00
12	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	67	\$4.00	\$268.00
13	Remove & Replace Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A). w/ "T" Gasket, Sanitary	EA	1	\$995.00	\$995.00
14	Limestone Screenings Transition, 3 Feet Wide	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
Alley #14 bounded by New York Ave, N 15th St, Wisconsin Ave & N 14th St					\$82,044.26
15	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
16	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00
17	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	214	\$5.00	\$1,070.00
18	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	407	\$32.85	\$13,369.95
19	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	977	\$10.53	\$10,287.81
20	Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	685	\$2.00	\$1,370.00
21	3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	161	\$195.40	\$31,459.40
22	Tack Coat	GAL	46	\$3.85	\$177.10
23	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	210	\$13.45	\$2,824.50
24	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	47	\$8.50	\$399.50
25	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	47	\$3.00	\$141.00
26	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	47	\$4.00	\$188.00
27	Adjust Cleanout, Sanitary	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00
27A	Sanitary sewer spot repair (Includes ferncos for each location)	EA	1	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00
27B	Furnish & Relay 6" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary sewer	LF	10	\$113.00	\$1,130.00
27C	Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	22	\$23.50	\$517.00
27D	Televise 6 inch Sanitary Sewer	LF	81	\$10.00	\$810.00
Alley #11 bounded by Michigan Ave., N. 15th St., New York Ave. & N. 14th St.					\$133,213.84
28	Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
29	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00
30	Inlet Protection Type "D" (Diaper)	EA	4	\$160.00	\$640.00
31	Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	108	\$5.00	\$540.00
32	Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	518	\$32.85	\$17,016.30
33	12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1243	\$10.53	\$13,088.79
34	Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	876	\$2.00	\$1,752.00
35	3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	205	\$189.70	\$38,888.50
36	Tack Coat	GAL	60	\$3.85	\$231.00
37	Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	565	\$13.45	\$7,599.25
38	Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	90	\$12.45	\$1,120.50
39	Detectable Warning Fields (Natural)	SF	8	\$40.00	\$320.00
40	3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	195	\$8.50	\$1,657.50
41	Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	195	\$3.00	\$585.00
42	Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A	SY	195	\$4.00	\$780.00
43	Limestone Screenings Transition, 3 Feet Wide	LF	41	\$20.00	\$820.00
44	Furnish and Install 8" Storm Sewer Pipe, PVC (SDR-26)	LF	386	\$63.00	\$24,318.00
45	Furnish and Install Type 1 Field Inlet	EA	3	\$2,078.00	\$6,234.00
46	Furnish & Install Storm Inlet Casting (R-2050-A)	EA	3	\$980.00	\$2,940.00
47	Televise Storm Sewer	LF	386	\$3.00	\$1,158.00

Orchard Lane - S. 26th St. to Railroad Tracks				\$97,905.12	
48 Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	
49 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00	
50 Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways	LF	95	\$5.00	\$475.00	
51 Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways)	CY	866	\$28.95	\$25,070.70	
52 12" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	1484	\$10.53	\$15,626.52	
53 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1484	\$5.05	\$7,494.20	
54 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	237	\$118.70	\$28,131.90	
55 Tack Coat	GAL	68	\$3.85	\$261.80	
56 3/4" Crushed Limestone Shoulder, 12" Wide	LF	1220	\$6.00	\$7,320.00	
Elder Drive				\$110,235.71	
57 Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	
58 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	
59 Inlet Protection Type "D" (Diaper)	EA	2	\$160.00	\$320.00	
60 Borrow Material	CY	51	\$20.00	\$1,020.00	
61 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement & Curb)	CY	644	\$28.95	\$18,643.80	
62 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	187	\$150.60	\$28,162.20	
63 Tack Coat	GAL	44	\$3.85	\$169.40	
64 4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	1132	\$3.00	\$3,396.00	
65 12" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	1132	\$10.53	\$11,919.96	
66 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	1132	\$2.00	\$2,264.00	
67 Sawing Concrete, Full Depth	LF	143	\$5.00	\$715.00	
68 Sawing Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, Full Depth	LF	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	
69 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	
70 Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	840	\$11.96	\$10,046.40	
71 Detectable Warning Fields (Natural)	SF	16	\$40.00	\$640.00	
72 New 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D", 7" Thick	LF	282	\$29.65	\$8,361.30	
73 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D", 7" Thick (Removed and Replaced) w/ 2" C.	LF	101	\$35.65	\$3,600.65	
74 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	178	\$8.50	\$1,513.00	
75 Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	178	\$3.00	\$534.00	
76 Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	178	\$4.00	\$712.00	
77 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket	EA	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	
78 Furnish & Install Trench Backfill	TON	18	\$23.50	\$423.00	
79 Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$3,255.00	\$3,255.00	
River Court				\$137,835.12	
80 Mobilization	LS	1	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	
81 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,525.00	\$3,525.00	
82 Inlet Protection Type "D" (Diaper)	EA	2	\$160.00	\$320.00	
83 Grubbing	ID	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	
84 Borrow Material	CY	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	
85 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement, Curb & Gravel)	CY	772	\$29.05	\$22,426.60	
86 3" HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S	TON	274	\$128.75	\$35,277.50	
87 Tack Coat	GAL	73	\$3.85	\$281.05	
88 4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (1-1/4")	SY	1463	\$3.60	\$5,266.80	
89 12" Breaker Run Stone Material (6" and down)	SY	1463	\$10.53	\$15,405.39	
90 Undistributed Geo-Grid	SY	1463	\$2.00	\$2,926.00	
91 Sawing Concrete, Full Depth	LF	541	\$3.50	\$1,893.50	
92 Sawing Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk, Full Depth	LF	14	\$10.00	\$140.00	
93 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	
94 Remove & Replace 6" Concrete Driveway & Sidewalk w/ 2" C.A.B.C.	SF	1358	\$11.96	\$16,241.68	
95 Detectable Warning Fields (Natural)	SF	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	
96 New 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D", 7" Thick	LF	234	\$35.65	\$8,342.10	
97 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "D", 7" Thick (Removed and Replaced) w/ 2" C.	LF	157	\$65.00	\$10,205.00	
98 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	99	\$8.50	\$841.50	
99 Seed (Mixture No. 40), Fertilizer & Water	SY	99	\$3.00	\$297.00	
100 Erosion Mat, Urban Class 1, Type A	SY	99	\$4.00	\$396.00	
101 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A), with "T" Gasket	EA	2	\$995.00	\$1,990.00	
102 Adjusting Water Service Box	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	

BASE BID TOTAL:

\$622,536.11